CITY OF MARYSVILLE AGENDA BILL

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY FOR ACTION

CITY COUNCIL MEETING DATE: May 29, 2018

AGENDA ITEM:			
Request to Surplus Cit	y Equipment		
PREPARED BY:		DIRECTOR APPROVAL:	
JR Myers, Solid Waste/Support Services Supervisor			
DEPARTMENT:			
Public Works			
ATTACHMENTS:	A Resolution Of The City Of Marysville, Washington Declaring Certain Items Of Personal Property To Be Surplused And Authorizing The Sale Or Disposal Thereof		
Resolution No.			
BUDGET CODE:		AMOUNT:	
N/A		TBD	
SUMMARY:			

The attached Resolution identifies equipment for which the City has no further public use or necessity.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Staff recommends that Council Members authorize the Mayor to sign the attached Resolution declaring items of personal property to be surplus and to authorize the sale or disposal thereof.

CITY OF MARYSVILLE Marysville, Washington

RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF MARYSVILLE, WASHINGTON DECLARING CERTAIN ITEMS OF PERSONAL PROPERTY TO BE SURPLUSED AND AUTHORIZING THE SALE OR DISPOSAL THEREOF.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARYSVILLE, WASHINGTON AS FOLLOWS:

The items of personal property listed below are hereby declared to be surplus and are of no further public use or necessity.

EQUIP #	YEAR	MAKE	MODEL/DESCRIPTION	VIN/SERIAL #
922	2001	CHEVROLET	MALIBU	1G1ND52J716227321
962	1997	CHEVROLET	LUMINA	2G1WL52M9V1160185

The City is hereby authorized to sell or dispose of the above referenced items in a manner, which in the discretion of the Public Works Director, nets the greatest amount to the City.

PASSED by City Council and APPROVED by the Mayor this _____ day of _____, 2018.

CITY OF MARYSVILLE

By_

JON NEHRING, Mayor

ATTEST:

By_

APRIL O'BRIEN, Deputy City Clerk

Approved as to form:

By_____ JON WALKER, City Attorney